

World Bank

(गुजरात)

A

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of Road From Part A - Poxus Road Teghra
to Samda, Part B - Poxus Road Teghra to Samda
at Ch. C-15 Km with Approach Road 121.47 m

DIVISION

PKG NO - Poxus WB 20 m.m. N.M. - 01

Sl no - 94

Agreement NO - 72/MBD/21-22

SUB-DIVISION

Agreement Value - 6,74,34,885 = 00

PART - A

693
23/12/21

MEASUREMENT BOOK

विजय कुमार (प्रतिनिधि)

Abstract of cost

52

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L.	B.	D.	
① Placing & fixing of working benchmark pillar—E.I.T. Reference pillar—E.I.T. 26.10 Nos 0.47.13 P (34) @ 3544.03/each — Rs. 92144.00					
② Clearing and grubbing road land — E.I.T. 0.84 Hect. 0.47.13 P (34) @ 47850.66/Hect — Rs. 40195.00					
③ Excavation for road way in soil — E.I.T. 105.00 m ² 0.47.13 P (34) @ 118.21/m ² — Rs. 12412.00					
④ Construction of embankment — E.I.T. 1655.86 m ² 0.47.13 P (51) @ 132.43/m ² — Rs. 219385.00					
⑤ Construction of embankment — E.I.T. 1723.44 m ² 0.47.13 P (51) @ 176.47/m ² — Rs. 304135.00					
⑥ Construction of subgrade & shoulder 1382.30 m ² 0.47.13 P (35) 1712.90 m ² " P (44) 3105.20 m ² @ 177.97/m ² — Rs. 552632.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) 5 excavation for road work in soil with hydraulic excavator — E.I.					
105.04 m ² D.V.-T.-MBP-(34)					
@ 73.19/m ² — Rs. 7688.00					
(8) 6 loosening, levelling and compacting original ground supporting embankment — E.I.					
180.00 m ² D.V.-T.-MBP-(34)					
@ 19.96/m ² — Rs. 35928.00					
(9) TOTAL Const. of G.B. with metal — E.I.					
48.937 m ² D.V.-T.-MBP-(34)					
1128.737 m ² " P-(13)					
1178.674 m ²					
@ 2828.34/m ² — Rs. 3334870.00					
(10) TOTAL providing, laying, spreading and compacting W.B.M Gr-III — E.I.					
115.30 m ² D.V.-T.-MBP-(36)					
468.842 m ² " P-(40)					
584.142 m ²					
@ 3715.26/m ² — Rs. 2170239.00					
(11) 12 Pls & applying primer coat with emulsion (se-1)					
3993.82 m ² D.V.-T.-MBP-(45)					
@ 43.65/m ² — Rs. 174330.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) 13 pl & applying tack coat with emulsion (PS-1) - E.I.					
3993.83 m ² O.V.T. M.B.D. - (45)					
@ 14.69 / m ² - Ps.					58669.00
(13) 14 pl & laying & rolling of close graded premix surfacing material - E.I.					
3993.83 m ² O.V.T. M.B.D. - (45)					
@ 199.26 / m ² - Ps.					795811.00
(15) 17 construction of panel Cement Concrete - E.I.					
604.80 m ² O.V.T. M.B.D. - (36)					
@ 660.48 / m ² - Ps.					3991970.00
(16) 18 laying brick soling layer on prepared subgrade - E.I.					
384.50 m ² O.V.T. M.B.D. - (51)					
@ 485.59 / m ² - Ps.					186703.00
(17) 20 (i) 5 m Km stone 1.00 No. O.V.T. M.B.D. - (46)					
@ 8083.15 / each - Ps.					8083.00
(18) 21 (ii) Km stone post 4.00 No. O.V.T. M.B.D. - (46)					
@ 2177.75 / each - Ps.					8711.00
(19) 22 (iii) 2 m stone post 10.00 No. O.V.T. M.B.D. - (46)					
@ 597.42 / each - Ps.					5974.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(20) 23 Plr 60mm equilateral triangle board. 13.0 Nos 0.47.4 BP- (46) @ 3102.06/each - Rs. 40327.0					
(21) 24 60mm circular board. 8.0 Nos 0.47.4 BP- (46) @ 4105.35/each - Rs. 32843.0					
(22) 25 800mm x 60mm rectangular board. 13.0 Nos 0.47.4 BP- (46) @ 5661.63/each - Rs. 73601.0					
(23) 26 600mm x 450mm rectangular board. 8.0 Nos 0.47.4 BP- (46) @ 4002.65/each - Rs. 32021.0					
(24) 27 Plr not applied thermo plastic compound 203.60 m ² 0.47.4 BP- (47) @ 641.19/m ² - Rs. 134393.0					
(25) 28 Plr Road Marking on CC surface - EIT 201.60 m ² 0.47.4 BP- (47) @ 730.34/m ² - Rs. 147857.0					
(26) 29 Plr Zebra Crossing - EIT 7.50 75 m ² 0.47.4 BP- (47) @ 641.19/m ² - Rs. 4809.0					
(27) 30 Plr RCC M15 grade boundary pillar - EIT					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
60.0 Nos. D.V.T.M.P.D. - (47)					
@ 455.59/each - Rs.					27335.0
(28) 31 plv & erecting direction					
and place identification					
sign board.					
13.0 Nos. D.V.T.M.P.D. - (47)					
@ 10203.07/each - Rs.					132639.0
(29) 32 planting of tree					
by the road side - E.I.					
60.0 Nos. D.V.T.M.P.D. - (51)					
@ 757.78/each - Rs.					45467.0
(30) 33 Half brick circular					
tree guard in					
2nd class - E.I.					
60.0 Nos. D.V.T.M.P.D. - (51)					
@ 1712.11/each - Rs.					102727.0
(31) 34 plv & fixing of typical					
M.M.S.Y. informatory					
sign board - E.I.					
2.0 Nos. D.V.T.M.P.D. - (36)					
1.0 Nos. " " P. - (48)					
3.0 Nos.					
@ 8669.90/each - Rs.					26010.0
(32) 35 earth work in excavation					
for found - E.I.					
178.788 m ³ D.V.T.M.P.D. - (36)					
@ 275.96/m ³ - Rs.					49343.0
(33) 36 plv pcc m.d. as					
leveling course - E.I.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(41) 45 p/v weep holes					
12.00 No. O.V.T. MDP (38)					
@ 207.32/each — RS.					2488.0
(42) 46 p/v RCC M15 in					
S/S — E.I.T.					
6.93 m ² O.V.T. MDP (38)					
@ 6265.04/m ² — RS.					43793.0
(43) 47 S/K/P HYSD bar					
reinforcement — E.I.T.					
0.762 m ² O.V.T. MDP (38)					
@ 59963.00/m ² — RS.					45692.0
(44) 48 Backfilling behind					
abutment & p/v — E.I.T.					
24.84 m ² O.V.T. MDP (38)					
@ 858.93/m ² — RS.					21336.0
(45) 49 p/v filter media — E.I.T.					
14.07 m ² O.V.T. MDP (38)					
@ 3439.02/m ² — RS.					48387.0
(46) 50 p/v RCC M25 in super					
structure — E.I.T.					
11.40 m ² O.V.T. MDP (38)					
@ 393.49/m ² — RS.					4486.0
(47) 51 p/v RCC M25 in					
super structure — E.I.T.					
3.50 m ² O.V.T. MDP (38)					
@ 6629.33/m ² — RS.					23203.0
(48) 52 S/K/P HYSD bar					
reinf. in super str. — E.I.T.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
0.29047. 0.4-7.4 BP (39)					
@ 61078.30/m.7. — Ps					17712.00
(49) 52 Construction of					
Acc Paving — 5 ft.					
3.00m 0.4-7.4 BP (39)					
@ 6130.34/m — Ps					18571.00
(50) 54 Dray Spouts					
Complete.					
4.00 No. 0.4-7.4 BP (39)					
@ 481.63/each — Ps					1927.00
					Ps. 14361708.00
Add 12 % L.S. T (F)					Ps. 1795405.00
Add 1 % L.C.S.S (F)					Ps. 149617.00
					Ps. 16906730.00
ADMS 21-2-24 JN					
Add 10 % S.Fee. P-61					Ps. 201717.00
					Ps. 17108447.00
Less previous payment as					
Per T.M.B. V.P.No. (40-41) (F)					14717002.00
					Rs. 2391445.00
ADMS 21/2/24 JN					
					21/2/24 A

Continuation

[illegible]